
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
THE ADOPTION OF A STANDARD }
METHODOLOGY FOR ESTABLISHING )
RATES FOR CABLE TELEVISION )
POLE ATTACHMENTS )

ADMINISTRATIVE
CASE NO. 251

0 R D E R

IT IS ORDERED That the parties herein shall file
rebuttal testimony, if any, on or before the close of business

March 4, 1982.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That this case be and it hereby

is set for hearing on March 18, 1982, at 9:30 a.m., Eastern

Standard Time, in the Commission's offices at Frankfort,

Kentucky, for the purpose of cross-examination of the rebuttal

witnesses.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That a hearing be and it hereby

is scheduled on March 25, 1982, at 9:30 a.m., Eastern Standard

Time, in the Commission's offices at Frankfort, Kentucky, for
the purpose of ora1 argument in accordance with the fo11owing

schedule:

9:30 a.m.
9:50 a.m.

10:10 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:50 a.m.
11:10 a.m.
ll:50 a.m.

Cincinnati Be11 Inc.
General Telephone Company of Kentucky
South Central Sell Telephone Company
Break
Echo (Allied)„ et al.
Cable Television
Lunch



1:15 p.m.
1:35 p.m.
1:55 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
2:35 p.m.
2:55 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
3:55 p.m.

Louisville Gas and Electric Company
Kentucky Power Company
Union Light„ Heat and Power Company
Break
Kentucky Utilities Company
Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperatives
Cable Television
Adj ournment

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 8th day of February,

PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSZON

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary


